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CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION 
ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY:: NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522510(A.P) 

 
M.Tech., (Computer Science & Engineering)  

Examinations - MAY - 2012 
 FIRST YEAR                                                                           TIME: 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 

Date & Day  Subject Titles Subject  
 Paper Code 

Max. 
Marks 

     20-05-12        
     Sunday 

 Data Structures DMTCS01 75 

     22-05-12        
     Tuesday 

Discrete Mathematical Structures DMTCS02 75 

     24-05-12    
     Thursday 

Computer Architecture and Organization DMTCS03 75 

     26-05-12     
     Saturday 

Operating Systems DMTCS04 75 

     29-05-12 
     Tuesday  

Automata Theory and Formal Languages DMTCS05 75 

     01-06-12 
     Friday 

Database Management Systems DMTCS06 75 

     04-06-12   
     Monday       

Software Engineering DMTCS07 75 

     06-06-12               
    Wednesday 

E-Commerce DMTCS08 75 

 
 

M.Tech., (Computer Science & Engineering)  
Examinations - MAY - 2012 

 SECOND YEAR                                                                         TIME 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 
Date & Day Subject Titles Subject  

 Paper Code 
Max. 

Marks 
     21-05-12        
     Monday 

Advanced  Database Management Systems DMTCS21 75 

     23-05-12 
     Wednesday 

Design and Analysis of Algorithms DMTCS22 75 

     25-05-12        
     Friday 

Computer Networks DMTCS23 75 

     28-05-12  
     Monday 

Internet Programming DMTCS24 75 

     30-05-12 
     Wednesday  

Real time systems DMTCS25 75 

     02-06-12 
     Saturday 

Artificial Intelligence DMTCS26 75 

     05-06-12               
     Tuesday 

Object Oriented Analysis and Design DMTCS27 75 

     07-06-12               
    Thursday  

Embedded Systems  

Image Processing 

DMTCS28A  

DMTCS28B 

75 

75 

     09-06-12        
     Saturday 

Mobile Cellular Communication  

Network Security 

DMTCS29A  

DMTCS29B 

75 

75 

 

id2811013 pdfMachine by Broadgun Software  - a great PDF writer!  - a great PDF creator! - http://www.pdfmachine.com  http://www.broadgun.com 



  

 1

 
CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION 

ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY:: NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522510(A.P) 
 

B.Tech., (Civil / Mechanical / EEE / EC / Computer Science) 
Examinations, MAY - 2012 

  
     FIRST YEAR                                          TIME: 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 

Date & Day  Subject Titles Subject  
 Paper Code 

Max. 
Marks 

     20-05-12        
     Sunday 

 Mathematics-I DE 101 75 

     22-05-12        
     Tuesday 

Mathematics-II DE 102 75 

     24-05-12    
     Thursday 

 Physics   DE 103 75 

     26-05-12     
     Saturday 

 Chemistry DE 104 75 

     29-05-12 
     Tuesday  

 English DE 105 75 

     01-06-12 
     Friday  

 Computer Programming DE 106 75 

     04-06-12         
     Monday 

 Engineering Mechanics DE 107 75 

     15-06-12         
      Friday 

 Engineering Graphics  *    DE 108  * 75 

 
 
P.S. * : Students are advised to note that Engineering Graphics (DE 108) Examination will be 
held on 15-06-12  in an Engineering College. 
 
 
 
Nagarjuna Nagar -522 510.      Sd/-   X  X  X  X 
Date:     -     - 2012.             Joint Registrar C.D.E.
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CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION 

ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY:: NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522510(A.P) 
 

B.Tech., (Civil / Mechanical / EEE / EC / Computer Science) 
Examinations, MAY - 2012 

 
 

SECOND YEAR                                                               TIME: 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 

Date & Day Subject Titles Subject  
 Paper Code 

Max. 
Marks 

     21-05-12        
     Monday 

 Mathematics-III 
 Engineering Mathematics-III 
 Mathematics-III 
 Mathematics-III 
 Mathematics-III 

DCE211 
DME211 
DEE211 
DEC211 
DCS211 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     23-05-12 
     Wednesday 

 Mechanics of Materials 
 Network Analysis-I 
 Circuit Theory 
 Basics Electronics 

DME212 
DEE212 
DEC212 
DCS212 

75 
75 
75 
75 

     25-05-12        
     Friday 

 Surveying � I 
 Kinematics of Machines 
 Electronic Devices 
 Electronic Devices 
 Digital Logic Design  

DCE 213 
DME213 
DEE213 
DEC213 
DCS213 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     28-05-12  
     Monday 

 Strengths of Materials-I  
 Fluid Machines 
 Electrical & Electronics Engineering Materials 
 EMF Theory. 
 Data Structures 

DCE 214 
DME214 
DEE214 
DEC214 
DCS214 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     30-05-12 
     Wednesday 

 Fluid Mechanics 
 Basic Thermodynamics 
 Digital Electronics 
 Digital Electronics 
 Object Oriented programming 

 DCE 215 
DME215 
DEE215 
DEC215 
DCS215 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     02-06-12 
     Saturday 

 Engineering Geology 
 Material  Science & Metallurgy 
 Electro Mechanics-I 
 Data Structures using C 
 Environmental Studies 

DCE 216 
DME216 
DEE216 
DEC216 
DCS216 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     05-06-12   
     Tuesday       

Environmental Studies DEE217 75 

     06-06-12 
     Wednesday 

 Concrete Technology 
 Engineering Mathematics-IV 
 Mathematics-IV 
 Mathematics-IV 
 Mathematics-IV 

DCE 221 
DME 221 
DEE221 
DEC221 
DCS221 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     07-06-12 
     Thursday 

 Advanced Mechanics of Materials 
 Electronic Circuits -I 
 Electronic Circuits -I 
 Circuit Theory 

DME222 
DEE222 
DEC222 
DCS222 

75 
75 
75 
75 
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     09-06-12       
     Saturday 

 Surveying � II 
 Electrical Technology 
 Electromagnetic Field Theory 
 Transmission Lines & Waves 
 Computer Organization  

       DCE223 
DME223 
DEE223 
DEC223 
DCS223 

    75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     10-06-12        
     Sunday 

 Strengths of Materials II  
 Computer Based Numerical Methods 
 Network Analysis - II  
 Network Analysis & Synthesis. 
 Discrete Mathematical Structures 

DCE 224 
DME224 
DEE224 
DEC224 
DCS224 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     11-06-12        
     Monday 

 Hydralics & Hydralic Machines 
 Applied Thermodynamics.  
 Prime Movers and Pumps 
 Electrical Technology. 
 File Structures. 

DCE 225 
DME225 
DEE225 
DEC225 
DCS225 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     12-06-12 
     Tuesday 

 Fundamentals of Electrical Science & 
                             Mechanical Science 
 Casting Forming and Welding Technology 
 Electro Mechanics - II 
 Signals & Systems 
 Microprocessors 

 
DCE 226 
DME226 
DEE226 
DEC226 
DCS226 

 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

    13-06-12 
    Wednesday 

Environmental Science  DEC227/ 
DME227/ 
DCE227 

 
75 

 

     16-06-12        
    Saturday 

 
Building Materials & Constructions   * 
Machine Drawing                              * 
 

 
 DCE 212 * 
 DME 217 * 

 

 
75 
75 

     17-06-12        
      Sunday 

 
Building Drawing   ** 
 

 
DCE222  ** 

 

 
75 

 
*  Students are advised to note that Exam dated on  16-06-12 DCE 212 and DME 217 will be 
held  in an Engineering College. 
 
** Students are advised to note that Exam dated on 17-06-12 for DCE 222 paper will be held 
in an Engineering College. 
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CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION 
ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY:: NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522510(A.P) 

 
B.Tech., (Civil / Mechanical / EEE / EC / Computer Science)  

Examinations, MAY - 2012 
                                                                                      
THIRD YEAR                TIME: 9.00 AM to 12.00 NOON 

Date & Day Subject Titles Subject  
 Paper Code 

Max. 
Marks 

     20-05-12        
     Sunday 

Structural Analysis � I 
Operations Research 
Linear Control Systems 
Linear Control Systems 
Operating Systems 
 

DCE 311 
DME 311 
DEE 311 
DEC 311 
DCS 311 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

     22-05-12        
     Tuesday 

  Environmental Engineering-I 
  Design of Machine Elements 
  Electronic Circuits � II 
  Electronic Circuits II 
  Systems Software   
 

DCE 312 
DME 312 
DEE 312 
DEC 312 
DCS 312 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

     24-05-12   
     Thursday 

 Water Resources Engineering-I 
 Machine Dynamics 
 Generation of Electrical Power 
 Computer Organisation 

  Operations Research   
 

DCE 313 
DME 313 
DEE 313 
DEC 313 
DCS 313 

 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

     26-05-12    
     Saturday 

   Design of Concrete Structures � I 
   Hydraulic Machines 
   Electrical Measurements 
   Pulse Circuits 
   Design & Analysis of Algorithms 
 

DCE 314 
DME 314 
DEE 314 
DEC 314 
DCS 314 

 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

     29-05-12 
     Tuesday  

  Design of Steel Structures �I 
  I.C. Engines and Gas Turbines 
  Transmission & Distribution 
  OOPS & OS 
  Database Management Systems 
 

DCE 315 
DME 315 
DEE 315 
DEC 315 
DCS 315 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     01-06-12 
     Friday  

 Geo-technical Engineering-1 
 Metal Cutting & Machine Tools 
 Electro Mechanics � III 
 Analog Communication 

 
DCE 316 
DME 316 
DEE 316 
DEC 316 

 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     04-06-12         
     Monday 

 Structural Analysis � II 
 Operations Management 
 Linear IC�s & Applications 
 Linear Integrated Circuits and Applications 
 Automata Theory & Formal Languages 
 

DCE 321 
DME 321 
DEE 321 
DEC 321 
DCS 321 

 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75       

 

     06-06-12 
  Wednesday 

  Transportation Engineering � I 
  Design of Transmission Elements 
  Microprocessors & Interfacing 
  Microprocessors and Interfacing 
  Principles of Programming Languages   
 

DCE 322 
DME 322 
DEE 322 
DEC 322 
DCS 322 

 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
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     09-06-12 
     Saturday  

Water Resources Engineering  - II 
  Mechanical Vibrations 
  Digital Signal Processing 
  Digital Signal Processing 
  Software Engineering 
 

DCE 323 
DME 323 
DEE 323 
DEC 323 
DCS 323 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

     11-06-12        
     Monday 

Design of Concrete Structures � II 
  Basic Electronics & Microprocessors 
  Power Electronics 
  Electronic Measurements and  Instrumentation 
  Data Communications 
 

DCE 324 
DME 324 
DEE 324 
DEC 324 
DCS 324 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

    13-06-12         
  Wednesday 

Design of Steel Structures-II 
Heat Transfer 
Utilization of Electrical Power 
Digital Communications 
Computer Graphics 
 

DCE 325 
DME 325 
DEE 325 
DEC 325 
DCS 325 

 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

    14-06-12         
    Thursday 
      

Geo-technical Engineering �II 
Engineering Metrology 
Switch Gear & Protection 
Communication Systems 
Internet Programming 
 

DCE 326 
DME 326 
DEE 326 
DEC 326 
DCS 326 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
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CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION 
ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY:: NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522510(A.P) 

 
B.Tech (Civil / Mechanical / EEE / EC / Computer Science) 

Examinations, MAY � 2012 
  
 

FOURTH YEAR                                                            TIME: 9.00 AM to 12.00 NOON 

Date & Day Subject Titles Subject  
 Paper Code 

Max. 
Marks 

     21-05-12        
     Monday 

Advanced Structural Analysis � II 
Industrial Engineering & Management 
Industrial Management 
Industrial Management 
Object Oriented Analysis & Design 
 

DCE 411 
DME 411 
DEE 411 
DEC 411 
DCS 411 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

     23-05-12 
  Wednesday 

  Earthquake Engineering 
  Advanced Machine Design 
  Power System Operation and Control 
  Satellite Communication 
  Computer Networks  
 

DCE 412 
DME 412 
DEE 412 
DEC 412 
DCS 412 

    75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     25-05-12        
     Friday 

 Finite Element Analysis 
 Industrial Drives 
 Microwave Engineering 

  Compiler Design  
 

       DME 413 
DEE 413 
DEC 413 

        DCS 413 
          

75 
75 
75 
75 

 

     28-05-12  
     Monday 

   Environmental Engineering � II 
   Computer Aided Manufacturing & Automation 
   Power System Analysis & Stability 
   Antennas and Propagation 
   VLSI Design 
   Image Processing 
 

DCE 414 
DME 414 
DEE 414 
DEC 414 

  DCS 414E 
 DCS414F 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     30-05-12 
  Wednesday 

Estimation & Valuation 
Mechatronics 
Electrical Machine Design 
VLSI Design 
Cryptography and Network Security 
Soft Computing 
 

DCE 415 
DME 415 
DEE 415 
DEC 415 

  DCS 415B 
  DCS 415E 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     02-06-12 
     Saturday 

 Pre Stressed Concrete 
 Structural Dynamics 
 Finite Element Analysis 
 Optimization Techniques 
 Refrigeration and Air conditioning  
 HVDC Transmission  
 Fuzzy Logic and Application  
 Computer Networks  
 Speech Processing  

DCE 416A 
DCE 416B 
DCE 416C 

      DME 416C 
DME 416D 
DEE 416B 
DEE 416D 
DEC 416A 
DEC 416B 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

     05-06-12  
     Tuesday      

 Advanced Design of Structures 
 Mechanical Measurements 
 Electrical Power Distribution System Engineering 
 Radar and Navigational Aids 
 Industrial Management 

        DCE 421 
DME 421 
DEE 421 
DEC 421 
DCS 421 

75 
75 
75 
75 

      75 
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     07-06-12 
    Thursday 

  Construction Management 
  Computer Aided Design 
  High Voltage Engineering 
  Optical Communication 
  Advanced Computer Architecture   
 

DCE 422 
DME 422 
DEE 422 
DEC 422 
DCS 422 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

 

     10-06-12       
     Sunday 

Transportation Engg � II 
  Energy resources Utilization 
  Computer Aided Power System Analysis 
  Mobile and Cellular Communication( Waves) 
  Data Warehousing & Data Mining 
 

DCE 423 
DME 423 
DEE 423 
DEC 423 
DCS 423 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

    12-06-12         
    Tuesday 

 Advanced Environmental Engineering 
  Remote Sensing and Photo Interpretion  
  Robotics      
  Computational Fluid Dynamics 
  Embedded Systems & VLSI 
  Artificial Neural Networks 
  Digital Image Processing 
  Microcontrollers and Embedded Systems 
  Embedded Systems 
  TSP & PSP 

DCE 424B 
DCE 424F 
DME 424C 
DME 424D 
DEE 424A 
DEE 424B 
DEC 424A 
DEC 424B 
DCS 424A 
DCS 424C 

75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 
75 

    16-06-12             
    Saturday 
      

 
Water Resources Engineering � III  * 
           Design & Drawing 
 

 
DCE 413 * 

 

   
    75 

 

 
 
 
*  Students are advised to note that Exam dated on  16-06-12  for DCE 413 will be held         
      in an Engineering College. 
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CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION  
ACHARY NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY::NAGARJUNA NAGAR � 522510 (A.P) 

 
L.LM , Examinations, MAY � 2012  

 
FIRST YEAR       TIME: 2.00 P.M to 5.00 PM 

 
 
 

SECOND YEAR                 TIME: 2.00 P.M to 5.00 PM 

 
 

Date & Day Paper Title Paper code Max. 
Marks 

     20-05-12        
     Sunday Research Methodology D1231LL/CL/ 

TCL/CSL 100 

     22-05-12        
     Tuesday 

Dispute resolutions in Labour Management relations. 
Fundamental Rights and Directive Principles. 
General Theory and Principles of Tort Liability-I. 
General Principles of Company Law � I. 

D1233LL 
D1233CL 
D1233TCL 
D1233CSL 

100 

     24-05-12    
     Thursday 

Trade Union Law. 
Centre and State Relations. 
Law of Crimes. 
Company Management. 

D1234LL 
D1234CL 
D1234TCL 
D1234CSL 

100 

     26-05-12     
     Saturday Jurisprudence. D1237LL/CL/ 

TCL/CSL 100 

     29-05-12  
     Tuesday 

Industrial Discipline and Punishment Process. 
Administrative Process-Nature and Scope. 
General Theory and Principles of Tort Liability-II. 
General Principles of Company Law � II. 

D1235LL 
D1235CL 
D1235TCL 
D1235CSL 

100 

     01-06-12 
     Friday 

Collective Bargaining. 
Administrative Process and Judicial Control. 
Criminal Procedure Code. 
Administration of Company Law. 

D1236LL 
D1236CL 
D1236TCL 
D1236CSL 

100 

Date & Day Paper Title Paper Code Max. 
Marks 

     21-05-12        
     Monday 

Social Security Law. 
Protection and Enforcement of 
         Human Rights in India. 
Law of Negligence and Damages 
Corporate Regulations. 

D1251LL 
 
D1251CL 
D1251TCL 
D1251CSL 

  
 

100 
 
 

     23-05-12 
     Wednesday 

Wages and Minimum Labour 
Standards. 
Public Authorities: Liability. 
Criminology and Penology. 
Securities Law & Investor Protection. 

D1252LL 
D1252CL 
D1252TCL 
D1252CSL 

100 
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