### M.Tech., (Computer Science & Engineering) Examinations - MAY - 2012

FIRST YEAR TIME: 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Date & Day	Subject Titles	Subject Paper Code	Max. Marks
20-05-12 Sunday	Data Structures	DMTCS01	75
22-05-12 Tuesday	Discrete Mathematical Structures	DMTCS02	75
24-05-12 Thursday	Computer Architecture and Organization	DMTCS03	75
26-05-12 Saturday	Operating Systems	DMTCS04	75
29-05-12 Tuesday	Automata Theory and Formal Languages	DMTCS05	75
01-06-12 Friday	Database Management Systems	DMTCS06	75
04-06-12 Monday	Software Engineering	DMTCS07	75
06-06-12 Wednesday	E-Commerce	DMTCS08	75

### M.Tech., (Computer Science & Engineering) Examinations - MAY - 2012

SECOND YEAR TIME 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Date & Day	Subject Titles	Subject Paper Code	Max. Marks
21-05-12 Monday	Advanced Database Management Systems	DMTCS21	75
23-05-12 Wednesday	Design and Analysis of Algorithms	DMTCS22	75
25-05-12 Friday	Computer Networks	DMTCS23	75
28-05-12 Monday	Internet Programming	DMTCS24	75
30-05-12 Wednesday	Real time systems	DMTCS25	75
02-06-12 Saturday	Artificial Intelligence	DMTCS26	75
05-06-12 Tuesday	Object Oriented Analysis and Design	DMTCS27	75
07-06-12	Embedded Systems	DMTCS28A	75
Thursday	Image Processing	DMTCS28B	75
09-06-12	Mobile Cellular Communication	DMTCS29A	75
Saturday	Network Security	DMTCS29B	75

#### B.Tech., (Civil / Mechanical / EEE / EC / Computer Science) Examinations, MAY - 2012

FIRST YEAR TIME: 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM

Date & Day	Subject Titles	Subject Paper Code	Max. Marks
20-05-12 Sunday	Mathematics-I	DE 101	75
22-05-12 Tuesday	Mathematics-II	DE 102	75
24-05-12 Thursday	Physics	DE 103	75
26-05-12 Saturday	Chemistry	DE 104	75
29-05-12 Tuesday	English	DE 105	75
01-06-12 Friday	Computer Programming	DE 106	75
04-06-12 Monday	Engineering Mechanics	DE 107	75
15-06-12 Friday	Engineering Graphics *	DE 108 *	75

P.S. \*: Students are advised to note that Engineering Graphics (DE 108) Examination will be held on 15-06-12 in an Engineering College.

Nagarjuna Nagar -522 510. Date: - - 2012.

Sd/- X X X X Joint Registrar C.D.E.

### B.Tech., (Civil / Mechanical / EEE / EC / Computer Science) Examinations, MAY - 2012

SECOND YEAR TIME: 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM

SECOND YEAR	R IIME: 2.	TIME: 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM		
Date & Day	Subject Titles	Subject Paper Code	Max. Marks	
	Mathematics-III	DCE211	75	
04.05.40	Engineering Mathematics-III	DME211	75	
21-05-12	Mathematics-III	DEE211	75	
Monday	Mathematics-III	DEC211	75	
	Mathematics-III	DCS211	75	
	Mechanics of Materials	DME212	75	
23-05-12	Network Analysis-I	DEE212	75	
Wednesday	Circuit Theory	DEC212	75	
,	Basics Electronics	DCS212	75	
	Surveying – I	DCE 213	75	
05 05 40	Kinematics of Machines	DME213	75	
25-05-12	Electronic Devices	DEE213	75	
Friday	Electronic Devices	DEC213	75	
	Digital Logic Design	DCS213	75	
	Strengths of Materials-I	DCE 214	75	
	Fluid Machines	DME214	75	
28-05-12	Electrical & Electronics Engineering Materials	DEE214	75	
Monday	EMF Theory.	DEC214	75	
	Data Structures	DCS214	75	
	Fluid Mechanics	DCE 215	75	
	Basic Thermodynamics	DME215	75	
30-05-12	Digital Electronics	DEE215	75	
Wednesday	Digital Electronics	DEC215	75	
vvcuncsday	Object Oriented programming	DCS215	75	
	object offerfied programming	D00210	7.5	
	Engineering Geology	DCE 216	75	
	Material Science & Metallurgy	DME216	75	
02-06-12	Electro Mechanics-I	DEE216	75	
Saturday	Data Structures using C	DEC216	75	
	Environmental Studies	DCS216	75	
05-06-12	Environmental Studies	DEE217	75	
Tuesday				
	Concrete Technology	DCE 221	75	
00.00.40	Engineering Mathematics-IV	DME 221	75	
06-06-12	Mathematics-IV	DEE221	75	
Wednesday	Mathematics-IV	DEC221	75	
	Mathematics-IV	DCS221	75	
	Advanced Mechanics of Materials	DME222	75	
07.00.40	Electronic Circuits -I	DEE222	75	
07-06-12	Electronic Circuits -I	DEC222	75	
Thursday	Circuit Theory	DCS222	75	

09-06-12 Saturday	Surveying – II Electrical Technology Electromagnetic Field Theory Transmission Lines & Waves Computer Organization	DCE223 DME223 DEE223 DEC223 DCS223	75 75 75 75 75
10-06-12 Sunday	Strengths of Materials II Computer Based Numerical Methods Network Analysis - II Network Analysis & Synthesis. Discrete Mathematical Structures	DCE 224 DME224 DEE224 DEC224 DCS224	75 75 75 75 75
11-06-12 Monday	Hydralics & Hydralic Machines Applied Thermodynamics. Prime Movers and Pumps Electrical Technology. File Structures.	DCE 225 DME225 DEE225 DEC225 DCS225	75 75 75 75 75
12-06-12 Tuesday	Fundamentals of Electrical Science & Mechanical Science Casting Forming and Welding Technology Electro Mechanics - II Signals & Systems Microprocessors	DCE 226 DME226 DEE226 DEC226 DCS226	75 75 75 75 75
13-06-12 Wednesday	Environmental Science	DEC227/ DME227/ DCE227	75
16-06-12 Saturday	Building Materials & Constructions * Machine Drawing *	DCE 212 * DME 217 *	75 75
17-06-12 Sunday	Building Drawing **	DCE222 **	75

<sup>\*</sup> Students are advised to note that Exam dated on 16-06-12 DCE 212 and DME 217 will be held in an Engineering College.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Students are advised to note that Exam dated on 17-06-12 for DCE 222 paper will be held in an Engineering College.

### B.Tech., (Civil / Mechanical / EEE / EC / Computer Science) Examinations, MAY - 2012

#### THIRD YEAR TIME: 9.00 AM to 12.00 NOON

THIRD YEAR				
Date & Day	Subject Titles	Subject Paper Code	Max. Marks	
	Structural Analysis – I Operations Research Linear Control Systems	DCE 311 DME 311 DEE 311 DEC 311	75 75 75	
Sunday	Linear Control Systems Operating Systems	DCS 311	75 75	
	Environmental Engineering-I Design of Machine Elements	DCE 312 DME 312	75 75	
22-05-12 Tuesday	Electronic Circuits – II Electronic Circuits II	DEE 312 DEC 312	75 75	
Tuesday	Systems Software	DCS 312	75 75	
	Water Resources Engineering-I Machine Dynamics	DCE 313 DME 313	75 75	
24-05-12	Generation of Electrical Power	DEE 313	75	
Thursday	Computer Organisation Operations Research	DEC 313 DCS 313	75 75	
	Design of Concrete Structures – I Hydraulic Machines	DCE 314 DME 314	75 75	
26-05-12	Electrical Measurements	DEE 314	75 75	
Saturday	Pulse Circuits Design & Analysis of Algorithms	DEC 314 DCS 314	75 75	
	, ,		75	
	Design of Steel Structures –I  I.C. Engines and Gas Turbines	DCE 315 DME 315	75 75	
29-05-12 Tuesday	Transmission & Distribution OOPS & OS	DEE 315 DEC 315	75	
racoday	Database Management Systems	DCS 315	75 75	
01-06-12	Geo-technical Engineering-1	DCE 316	75	
Friday	Metal Cutting & Machine Tools Electro Mechanics – III	DME 316 DEE 316	75 75	
	Analog Communication	DEC 316	75	
	Structural Analysis – II Operations Management	DCE 321 DME 321	75 75	
04-06-12	Linear IC's & Applications	DEE 321	75	
Monday	Linear Integrated Circuits and Applications Automata Theory & Formal Languages	DEC 321 DCS 321	75 75	
	Transportation Engineering – I	DCE 322	75 75	
06-06-12	Design of Transmission Elements Microprocessors & Interfacing	DME 322 DEE 322	75 75	
	Microprocessors and Interfacing Principles of Programming Languages	DEC 322 DCS 322	75 75	
	Timopies of Frogramming Languages	DO3 322	73	

	Water Resources Engineering - II	DCE 323	75
	Mechanical Vibrations	DME 323	75
09-06-12	Digital Signal Processing	DEE 323	75
Saturday		DEC 323	75
- Cartan day	Software Engineering	DCS 323	75
	gottuaro Enginosinig	200 020	
	Design of Concrete Structures – II	DCE 324	75
	Basic Electronics & Microprocessors	DME 324	75
11-06-12		DEE 324	75
Monday	Electronic Measurements and Instrumentation	DEC 324	75
	Data Communications	DCS 324	75
	Design of Steel Structures-II	DCE 325	75
	Heat Transfer	DME 325	75
13-06-12	Utilization of Electrical Power	DEE 325	75
Wednesday	Digital Communications	DEC 325	75
	Computer Graphics	DCS 325	75
	Geo-technical Engineering –II	DCE 326	75
44.00.40	Engineering Metrology	DME 326	75
14-06-12	Switch Gear & Protection	DEE 326	75
Inureday	Communication Systems	DEC 326	75
	Internet Programming	DCS 326	75
	interroct regianning	200020	.0

### B.Tech (Civil / Mechanical / EEE / EC / Computer Science) Examinations, MAY – 2012

#### **FOURTH YEAR**

TIME:	9 00	AM to	12	nn N	NOON
I IIVIL.	3.UU		<i>J</i>   Z.	uu i	

FOURTH YE	AR TIME: 9.00 A	M to 12.00 NOO!	V
Date & Day	Subject Titles	Subject Paper Code	Max. Marks
	Advanced Structural Analysis – II	DCE 411	75
	Industrial Engineering & Management	DME 411	75
21-05-12	Industrial Management	DEE 411	75
Monday	Industrial Management	DEC 411	75
,	Object Oriented Analysis & Design	DCS 411	75
	Earthquake Engineering	DCE 412	75
	Advanced Machine Design	DME 412	75
23-05-12	Power System Operation and Control	DEE 412	75
Wednesday	Satellite Communication	DEC 412	75
	Computer Networks	DCS 412	75
	Finite Element Analysis	DME 413	75
25-05-12	Industrial Drives	DEE 413	75
Friday	Microwave Engineering	DEC 413	75
Tilday	Compiler Design	DCS 413	75
	Environmental Engineering – II	DCE 414	75
	Computer Aided Manufacturing & Automation	DME 414	75
28-05-12	Power System Analysis & Stability	DEE 414	75
Monday	Antennas and Propagation	DEC 414	75
Worlday	VLSI Design	DCS 414E	75
	Image Processing	DCS414F	75
	Estimation & Valuation	DCE 415	75
	Mechatronics	DME 415	75
30-05-12	Electrical Machine Design	DEE 415	75
	VLSI Design	DEC 415	75
vvedilesday	Cryptography and Network Security	DCS 415B	75
	Soft Computing	DCS 415E	75
	Pre Stressed Concrete	DCE 416A	75
	Structural Dynamics	DCE 416B	75
	Finite Element Analysis	DCE 416C	75
02-06-12	Optimization Techniques	DME 416C	75
Saturday	Refrigeration and Air conditioning	DME 416D	75
Jaiuluay	HVDC Transmission	DEE 416B	75
	Fuzzy Logic and Application	DEE 416D	75
	Computer Networks	DEC 416A	75
	Speech Processing	DEC 416B	75
	Advanced Design of Structures	DCE 421	75
05.00.40	Mechanical Measurements	DME 421	75
05-06-12	Electrical Power Distribution System Engineering	DEE 421	75
Tuesday	Radar and Navigational Aids	DEC 421	75
	Industrial Management	DCS 421	75

			,
	Construction Management	DCE 422	75
	Computer Aided Design	DME 422	75
07-06-12		DEE 422	75
Thursday	Optical Communication	DEC 422	75
	Advanced Computer Architecture	DCS 422	75
	Transportation Engg – II	DCE 423	75
	Energy resources Utilization	DME 423	75
10-06-12	, ,	DEE 423	75
Sunday	Mobile and Cellular Communication( Waves)	DEC 423	75
	Data Warehousing & Data Mining	DCS 423	75
	Advanced Environmental Engineering	DCE 424B	75
	Remote Sensing and Photo Interpretion	DCE 424F	75
	Robotics	DME 424C	75
	Computational Fluid Dynamics	DME 424D	75
12-06-12	Embedded Systems & VLSI	DEE 424A	75
Tuesday	Artificial Neural Networks	DEE 424B	75
	Digital Image Processing	DEC 424A	75
	Microcontrollers and Embedded Systems	DEC 424B	75
	Embedded Systems	DCS 424A	75
	TSP & PSP	DCS 424C	75
16-06-12 Saturday	Water Resources Engineering – III * Design & Drawing	DCE 413 *	75

<sup>\*</sup> Students are advised to note that Exam dated on 16-06-12 for DCE 413 will be held in an Engineering College.

### L.LM , Examinations, MAY - 2012

FIRST YEAR TIME: 2.00 P.M to 5.00 PM

Date & Day	Paper Title	Paper code	Max. Marks
20-05-12 Sunday	Research Methodology	D1231LL/CL/ TCL/CSL	100
22-05-12 Tuesday	Dispute resolutions in Labour Management relations. Fundamental Rights and Directive Principles. General Theory and Principles of Tort Liability-I. General Principles of Company Law – I.	D1233LL D1233CL D1233TCL D1233CSL	100
24-05-12 Thursday	Trade Union Law. Centre and State Relations. Law of Crimes. Company Management.	D1234LL D1234CL D1234TCL D1234CSL	100
26-05-12 Saturday	Jurisprudence.	D1237LL/CL/ TCL/CSL	100
29-05-12 Tuesday	Industrial Discipline and Punishment Process. Administrative Process-Nature and Scope. General Theory and Principles of Tort Liability-II. General Principles of Company Law – II.	D1235LL D1235CL D1235TCL D1235CSL	100
01-06-12 Friday	Collective Bargaining. Administrative Process and Judicial Control. Criminal Procedure Code. Administration of Company Law.	D1236LL D1236CL D1236TCL D1236CSL	100

SECOND YEAR TIME: 2.00 P.M to 5.00 PM

Date & Day	Paper Title	Paper Code	Max. Marks
21.05.12	Social Security Law. Protection and Enforcement of	D1251LL	
21-05-12 Monday	Human Rights in India.	D1251CL	100
ivioriday	Law of Negligence and Damages	D1251TCL	
	Corporate Regulations.	D1251CSL	
	Wages and Minimum Labour		100
23-05-12 Wednesday	Standards.	D1252LL	100
	Public Authorities: Liability.	D1252CL	
vvcaricsday	Criminology and Penology.	D1252TCL	
	Securities Law & Investor Protection.	D1252CSL	